## Mitsubishi Heavy Industries 2022 Air Conditioner Giveaway - Terms and Conditions

The promoter is: Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Air-Conditioners Australia, Pty. Ltd. (MHIAA) whose registered office is at Block E, 391 Park Road, Regents Park, NSW, 2143

- 1. The competition is open to residents in Australia aged 18 years or over except employees of Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Air-Conditioners Australia, Pty. Ltd. and their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with the organisation or judging of the competition.
- 2. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- 3. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 4. Route to entry for the competition and details of how to enter are via the Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Air-Conditioners Australia Facebook page.
- 5. Only one entry will be accepted per person. Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified.
- 6. This competition is a game of skill. Chance plays no part in determining the winner. All entries will be judged individually on their merits based on the below criteria.
- 7. Closing date for entry will be on **30th April 2022** at **23:00 AEDST.** After this date, no further entries to the competition will be permitted.
- 8. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- 9. The rules of the competition and how to enter are as follows:
  - a.) Visit the promotion landing page and complete the competition form
- 10. As part of the claim form entrants will be required to include personal data including but not limited to, Full name, postcode, phone number and email address.
- 11. Any claim forms that are not completed in full with all the required information will be deemed invalid and not able to be included in the promotion.
- 12. The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice, if any circumstances arise outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.
- 13. The promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- 14. This promotion is not offered in conjunction with any other offer or promotion.
- 15. The prize is as follows:

## 1. Five (5) winners will each receive one (1) x Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Split System Air Conditioning System including installation to the value of \$4,800.

- 16. The prize cannot be transferred as cash and no other alternatives will be offered. Prizes are subject to availability, and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 17. MHIAA will communicate to each winner to discuss appropriate mechanics and timeframe to deliver and organise install of the unit.
- 18. Winners will be chosen by the promoter Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Air-Conditioners Australia. A decision will be based on;
  - a.) Relevance of reasons why the entrant or the individual they recommend deserves a Mitsubishi Heavy Industries air conditioner and;
  - b.) The innovation and creativity of the entry.
- 19. Winners will be decided on the 14<sup>th</sup> of May 2022.
- 20. The winners will be notified by either phone or email within 7 days of the winners being decided.
- 21. If the winners cannot be contacted or do not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winners and pick replacement winners.
- 22. The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 23. Standard MHIAA warranty terms and conditions will apply.
- 24. The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by Australia law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Australia.
- 25. The winners agree to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the winners, or any other entrants will not be used without the entrant's consent, including being disclosed to a third party.
- 26. By entering this competition, entrants are indicating their agreement to be contacted by MHIAA for marketing purposes.
- 27. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Air-Conditioners Australia and not to any other party. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at <a href="https://mhiaa.com.au/privacy-policy-terms-of-use/">https://mhiaa.com.au/privacy-policy-terms-of-use/</a>